
 

    Agua Fria High School Athletics Department 
530 E Riley Dr. Avondale, AZ 623.932.7300 

Autumn Daniels, Athletic Director 
Jen Weeg, Athletic Admin Assistant                        Drew Lewis, Athletic Trainer 

Phil Vasquez, Athletic Equipment Manager 
 

FALL SPORTS GENERAL INFORMATION FOR VISITING TEAMS 
Admission Prices          Adults   Students/Military (with ID), Seniors                

   General Admission  $6.00        $4.00  
    **Go Fan Fee   $1.00       $1.00 
 

Admission: Buy Tickets on GoFan.co  **Cash Not Accepted at the Gate                                                  
Passes: AIA passes, East Valley Passes, professional press passes, one (1) student photographer, 
one (1) student press pass, one (1) team video operator all must have pass for entrance; Spirit Line 
members and Band members in uniforms will be admitted 

     No outside food or drink admitted, with the exception of one sealed bottle of water per person. 
Upon leaving the gym/ stadium individuals will not be permitted to re-enter the venue without a 
hand stamp acquired prior to exit or expressed permission from the  administration on site.  

On Campus Sports: 

FOOTBALL: Start times: Freshmen & JV @6:00pm, Varsity @7:00pm                                                                    
Location: Agua Fria High School Football Stadium                                                                                                        
Coach: George Martinez, gmartinez@aguafria.org 

●     Bus Parking: S. Dysart Rd & turn right before the Brinkman Light into the Bus Loop on the East side 

 Locker Room: In the OK Fulton Main Gymnasium building 

 Visitor Parking:  Off of South Dysart Road inside the Bus Loop (Yellow on the Map) 

 Visitor Bleachers: On the East side of the (Blue Star on the Map) 

 Visitor’s ticket Booth:  Sold at the Visitor’s Side Bleachers on the East Side of Football Field behind the Gym 

●     Water: Water will be provided by the athletic trainer for the sideline 

 
VOLLEYBALL: Start times: Frosh 4:00pm, JV 5:00pm, Varsity 6:00pm 

Location: Agua Fria High School Ok Fulton Main Gym 

Coach: Jenifer Weeg, jweeg@aguafria.org  

●     Bus Parking: S. Dysart Ave entrance on East side of school, park in the bus loop at the light off of Dysart 

 Locker Room: Girls Locker Room Share 

 Water: Provided by athletic trainer at bench 

CROSS COUNTRY: Start time: 4:00pm                                                                    
Location: Agua Fria High School North Fields                                                              
Coach: Andrew Haubenstricker, ahaubenstricker@aguafria.org  

 Bus Parking: S. Dysart Ave entrance on East side of school, park in the bus loop at the light off of Dysart 

 Water: Provided by athletic trainer at start/finish 

 

BADMINTON: Start times: 4:00pm 

Location: Agua Fria High School Old Gym—Middle of Campus East of Cafeteria 

Coach: Doug Martin, dmartin@aguafria.org 

 Bus Parking: S. Dysart Ave entrance on East side of school, park in the bus loop at the light off of Dysart 

 Visitor Parking:  West Student Parking off of Dysart Rd & Riley 

 Locker Room: Girls Locker Room Share 

 Water: Provided by athletic trainer at bench 



OFF Campus Sports: 

GOLF: Start times: 3:00pm                                                                                                                                             
Location: Palm Valley Golf Course Website: palmvalleygolf.com Address: 2211 N Litchfield Rd, Goodyear, AZ                                                                                         
Coach: Boys: Drew Martinelli: dmartinelli@aguafria.org                                                                             
Coach: Girls: Bill Babyar: bbabyar@aguafria.org  

 Bus Parking: Parking in parking area adjacent to clubhouse 

 Locker Room: None available. Please come dressed  

 

SWIM/DIVE: Start time: 4:00pm 

Location: Goodyear YMCA Center—2919 N Litchfield Rd, Goodyear, AZ 85395 
Cross Streets: Intersection of N Litchfield Rd and W Thomas Rd—valleyymca.org 
Coach: Ian Murphy, imurphy@aguafria.org  

●  Bus Parking: Parking in parking area adjacent to the pool  
●  Locker Room: In YMCA  

●  Water: Please make arrangements to bring your own  

 
CHEER:  
Coach: Genesis Beltran, gbeltran@aguafria.org 

 Cheer Halftime Performances please email the AFHS Coach 
 

POM:  
Coach: Meagan Marmon, mmarmon@aguafria.org 

 Cheer Halftime Performances please email the AFHS Coach 
 

BAND:  
Coach: Jeremy Garcia, jgarcia@aguafria.org 

 Cheer Halftime Performances please email the AFHS Coach 

http://www.palmvalleygolf.com/sites/courses/custom.asp?id=893&page=50252
mailto:wbabyar@aguafria.org
http://www.valleyymca.org/

